

\
C.A.No. 2102 OF 2004
ITEM No.53

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2102/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2003 in CA 1/01
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

V.L.S.FINANCE LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKAR

For Appellant (s)

Mrs. Divya Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

The interim order dated 5.4.2004 is confirmed to remain in operation during the hearing of this appeal.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 stated that the prosecution has already been withdrawn. However, the learned counsel for the appellant states she has no instructions in this regard. Both the statements are taken on record.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master