

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2102 OF 2004

V.L.S.FINANCE LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Shankaranarayanan, Adv.  
 Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.  
 Mr. Ashok K. Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Abhay Jena, Adv.  
 Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
 Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv  
 Mr. Nitesh Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.  
 Judgment reserved.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
 | Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
 | | Court Master

|